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ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY
www.aawdc.org 
Vacant, Chair

Doug Burkhardt, President and CEO
P# 410-987-3890 Ext 242

F# 410-987-3896

dburkhardt@aawdc.org
BALTIMORE CITY
www.oedworks.com
John W. Ashworth, III, Chair

Karen Sitnick, Director

P# 410-396-1910

F# 410-752-6625

ksitnick@oedworks.com
BALTIMORE COUNTY
www.bc-works.com  
Mark D. Habicht, Chair

Barry F. Williams, Director

P# 410-887-4355

F# 410-887-5673

bfwilliams@co.ba.md.us
FREDERICK COUNTY
www.co.frederick.md.us 
Darlene Carver, Chair

Laurie Holden, Director

P# 301-631-2761

F# 301-696-2906

lholden@fredco-md.net
LOWER SHORE
www.lswa.org 
(Somerset, Wicomico and Worcester Counties)

Derek Bland, Chair

Milton Morris, Workforce Director
P# 410-341-3835

F# 410-341-3735

mmorris@lswa.org
MID-MARYLAND
www.co.ho.md.us 
(Carroll and Howard Counties)

Mr. Wallace “Wally” Brown, Chair

Francine Trout, Acting Director

P# 410-290-2629
F# 410-290-2626
ftrout@co.ho.md.us

MONTGOMERY COUNTY
www.montgomerycountymd.gov
Carrie Shelton, Chair
Hugh Bailey, Interim Director

P# 240-777-2048
F# 240-777-2001

hugh.bailey@montgomerycountymd.gov
PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
www.pgcedc.com
Roy Layne, Chair

Patricia White, Executive Director
P# 301-618-8403
F# 301-618-8436
pwhite@co.pg.md.us 
SUSQUEHANNA REGION
www.swnetwork.org 
(Cecil and Harford Counties)

Monica Worrell, President
Bruce England, Executive Director

P# 410-575-7248

F# 410-939-5171

bengland@swnetwork.org
UPPER SHORE
www.uswib.org
Caroline, Dorchester, Kent, Queen Anne’s

and Talbot Counties)

George Weeks, Chair

Dan McDermott, Executive Director

P# 410-822-1716

F# 410-827-5874

dmcdermott@chesapeake.edu
WESTERN MARYLAND
www.westernmarylandconsortium.org
(Washington, Allegany and Garrett Counties)

Jim Kesselring, Chair

Peter P. Thomas, Executive Director

P# 301-791-3076

F# 301-790-3502

pthomas@westernmarylandconsortium.org
